SUPERSPA

7-France Trophées SPA-2024

Provisional Classification

No Drivers Team Car Cl. Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 84 S. MATHIEU Porsche 997 GT3 Cup sC 2:37.783 5 7 = T 1508
2 36 V.DELARCHE Caterham Superseven sc 2:43.719 6 8 +5936 +5.936 154.0
3 1 F.LEFEBVRE Audi Quattro sc 2:44317 4 7 +6.534 +0.598 153.4
4187 G, FASTRES BMWM3E3D sC 2:46.843 4 7 +9.0860 42526 151.1
5 49 E. DOUART BMW M3 E36 GTR sC 2:49.157 4 8 +11.374 +2314 1491
‘6 B7 P.FUEYT BMWE3S C sc ©2:49.345 4 5 +11.562 +0.188 1489
7 18 P. DELANNOY Caterham sc 2:50.174 5 8 +12.391 +0.829 148.2
8 169 P. FACHINETT) Chevrolet Camaro sc 2:50.545 4 8 +12.762 +0.371 1478
9 44 P.VULIN Caterham HPC sc 2:54.562 5 8 +16.779 +4.017 1444
10 30 T.DE FARIA BMWE3EMS sc 254734 5 7 +16.951 +0.172 1443
11377 L. TRICHET Lotus Elise S1 sc 2:55144 5 8 +17.361 +0.410 144.0
RO | BMWM3E36 GTR Se 256265 5 7 +18482 1121 1430
13 10 T.LORTAL Lotus Elise S1 sC 2:56.452 6 8 +18.669 +0.187 1429
14 7 M.WILDERS ‘Honda intégra sc 2:57.700 5§ 8 +19.917 +1.248 1419
15343 D. RIMBERT BMW 318 is sc 2:58.091 4 6 +20.308 +0.391 1416
16 25A.PIRIO Jide Gordini - SC . 301435 3 7 423352 +3.044 1392
17 312 N. GRUE Chevrolet Monza sc 3:01.240 3 4 +23.457 +0.105 139.1
18 4 J.ROUX - Porsche 9248 - .sc 3:01.795 3 6 +24.012 +0555 1387
19 399 F. HARDONNIERE Porsche 911 SC sc 3:05865 6 7 +28.082 +4.070 135.7
120 14 L.TREMPU © OpetKadett SC 3107272 6 7 429489 #1407 1346
21742 F. CABARROU BMW 320i sB2 3:08.328 2 7 +30.545 +1.056 1339
‘22711 P. SANTOS COBMWS200 0 se2 0 3:00.023 47 +31.240 +0.695 1334
23188 M. BLANC Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:10.851 6 7 +33.068 +1.828 132.1
124 17 . MAURICE | MazdaMXSMK1 RPC 31414 7 8 '+33.331 #0263 131.9
25 29 L. TURBOT Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:111.239 5 7 +33456 +0.125 131.8
28707 F. POZZOBON - Alfa Romeo 158 s82 311477 5 7 +33694 +0238 1317
27785 C. CRASSON BMW 318is s82 311723 5 7 +33.940 +0.246 1315
28 76 O.HURE Caterham Seven . sc 311868 6 7 +34.085 +0.145 1314
29 33 M. VISENTIN Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:12.051 4 7 +34.268 +0.183 131.3
30 9 F.TURBOT - Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3112099 3 7 +34316 +0.048 1313
31 43 J. DURVILLE Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:12.182 5 7 +34.399 +0.083 131.2
‘32 77 0.FORZANO © Mazda MX5 MK RPC 3112204 2 7 +34421 40022 1312
33714 F. GRAND Honda Accord s82 3:13.226 2 5 +35443 +1.022 1305
‘34790 P. FERRY BMW 318is $82 . 3113460 3 7 +35677 +0.234 1303
35 61 P.LABORIE Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:13.477 4 7 +35694 +0.017 130.3
36 54 M.RETZ Do MazdaMXSMKT . CRPC . 3137384 4 7 +35951 +0.257 1304
37 19 A. MARTIN Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:13.854 3 7 +36.071 +0.120 130.1
38 28 J. ALLARD Mazda MXSMK1 RPC 314637 3 7 +36854 +0.783 1295
39 63 E. MARTIN Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:15.205 3 7 +37.422 +0.568 129.2
40767 F.HEBETTE Renault Laguna . s82. 315742 6 T +37.959 +0.537 1288
41 2 T.GUITTENY Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:16.125 6 7 +38.342 +0.383 128.6
‘42 32 J. LEBOULENGER Mazda MX5 MK1 CRPC. . 317.080 2 7 +40.197 +#1.855 1274
43775 A. LETHEUX Renault Laguna $82 3:18.070 4 4 +40.287 +0.090 127.3
45 16 W. SCAVARDO Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:18.883 6 7 +41.100 +0.595 126.8
‘46 74 F.DARMET - Mazda MXSMK1 RPC 3:20650 5 7 +42867 #1.767 1257
47 55 G.OKS Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:22.058 5 7 +44.275 +1.408 124.8
48 12 O.GAUDELUS . MazdaMXSMK1 . RPC 322279 2 7 +44496 +0221 1247
49716 N. CERON BMW 320i sB82 3:22.496 6 7 +44.713 +0.217 1245
‘50 35 Y. LECOMTE * Peugeot504coups 1 sC 3:26.723 5 6 +48.940 +4.227 1220
51 177 H. LAIGNEL Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:26.934 4 7 +49.151 +0.211 121.8
52319 P.GAUTIER . Porsche 964 8C /v 328176 5 6 +50.393 +1.242 1211
53 3 D. BOLLENGIER Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 3:30.218 3 7 +52435 +2.042 119.9
64 21B.ALEZRA Mazda MXS MK1 RPC 3:36439 4 7 +B58.656 +6.221 1165
55 6 F.GUIGUES Lotus Elise S1 111S sc
‘66 51 B.BOUCHEREAU © Mazda MXSMK? RPC )7
57 99 L. BOURGET/. Mazda MX5 MK1 RPC 2
58351 L. SABATIER Parsche 993 GT2 sc
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Provisional Classification

No Drivers Team Car ClL. Time Lap Total Gap Kph
FastestLap: | Lap5 | Sébastien MATHIEU 2:37.783 | 159.8 Kph |
Published at: /\1}‘9 ¢ Track Status: DRY
Race Director Timekeeper

Alvaro Montilla %
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